SD101A,SD101B,SD101C
Silicon Schottky Barrier Diodes
Features
* For general purpose applications
* The SD101 Series is a metal on silicon schottky barrier
  device which is protected by a PN junction guard ring.
* The low forward voltage drop and fast switching make
  it ideal for protection of MOS devices, steering, biasing
  and coupling diodes for fast switching and low logic
  level applications.
* The SD101A is equivalent to the 1N6263.
* This diode is also available in MiniMELF case with
  type designation LL101A, B, C.
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 1.083 --- 27.50 ---
B --- 0.154 --- 3.90
C --- 0.020 --- 0.50
D --- 0.075 --- 1.90
Maximum Ratings  (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Version: 6.1 www.jgdsemi.com
DO-35
DIM
INCHES MM
B
D
C
A A
Cathode Mark
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Reverse Voltage
  SD101A
  SD101B
  SD101C
VRRM
60
50
40
V
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
  at t = 1 s
  at t = 10 μs
IFSM 50
2
mA